TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335731

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, N.A. successor to RBC Bank (USA)		03/19/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cash Cycle Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3035-R Horseshoe Lane	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28208	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4328618	CCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000 ip@wyrick.com Email:

Devon E. White **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16166.049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/DEW/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=CCS Letter Release (PNC formerly RBC Bank)#page1.tif source=CCS Letter Release (PNC formerly RBC Bank)#page2.tif source=CCS Letter Release (PNC formerly RBC Bank)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0277

source=CCS Letter Release (PNC formerly RBC Bank)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0278



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

March 19, 2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Cash Cycle Solutions, Inc. A North Carolina Corporation FKA Total Billings, Inc. has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Trademarks set forth on the attached documentation

Sincerely,

Amanda Haddox

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
PNC Bank, N. A. successor to RBC Bank (USA)	Name: Cash Cycle Solutions, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 201 South Tryon Street, Suite 800			
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: United States	City: Charlotte State: North Carolina			
Other				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 28202			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 03/19/2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other_Trademark Release	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
77969274 Reel/Frame 004192/0258	2902519,2898370 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	ALIII ANII ANII ANII ANII ANII ANII ANII			
	·			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nadine McCrary	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Mail Stop BR-YB 58-01-N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00			
Street Address: 6750 Miller Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City: Brecksville	8. Payment Information:			
State: Ohio Zip: 44141				
Phone Number: 440 546-7427	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: nadine.mccrary@pnc.com	2.0 6			
9. Signature: Signature	Date			
HMIANDA HADDOX	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing	sneet, anachments, and document.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 03/20/2015